RICK’S LIST

UPDATE FOR JANUARY 18, 2018

PRICE: ALWAYS FREE

www.rickslist.info

To submit or update an event I will need the date, times, event name, venue, city, state, and a
contact number. An “X” following the date means I have the flier on my website.

For the absolute latest check my website as I do make updates to my website
during the week. This updated reminder is also posted on my facebook page.

You can get this reminder from my website by clicking
on the green button on the home page and then
clicking “open”. Due to the amount of time I spend
on the list this reminder e-mail will Iikely be eratic, if

at all

IOWA
FEB
766 NORTH MAPLE
24-25 ROD & CUSTOM CAR SHOW STREET MONTICELLO 319.465.5119
MAR
APR
PALO CRUISE IN 5-? GREEN SPACE BANK PALO
7 SCOOP THE LOOP 7-? CLARINDA
12 YOGIS CRUISE IN 5-? 260 WELTER DRIVE MONTICELLO
KARL PERFORMANCE CARS &
14 COFFEE 7-10 5927 NE INDUSTRY DRIVE ~ DES MOINES 888.771.5574
14X CLASSIC CAR SHOW & SHINE 4-7 SQUARE WINTERSET
19 CLASSIC ENTERPRISES CRUISE 5? 250 CLASSIC CAR COURT CEDAR RAPIDS
JEFFERSON STREET CRUISE JEFFERSON STREET BURLINGTON 319.750.8654
21 INDIANOLA SHOW N SHINE 1401 N. JEFFERSON WAY INDIANOLA 515.771.8966
26 HOPE LUTHERN CHURCH 5-? 2736 BOWLING STREET SW  CEDAR RAPIDS
27X CLASSY CHASSY CRUISERS CRUISE 5-9 CORAL RIDGE MALL CORALVILLE 319.331.6109
28 BBQ & BREW 9-3 EXPO CENTER 30 & 17 BOONE 515.231.3031
29 SPRING FLING SHOW N SHINE 1543 FAWCETT PARKWAY NEVADA 515.231.3031
MAY
1 HOT SUMMER NITES CRUISE 6-9 FAIRGROUNDS DUBUQUE 563.588.1813
3 PALO CRUISE IN 5-? GREEN SPACE BANK PALO
4 NEW LONDON AUXILLARY CRUISE 6-9 802 EAST MCKINLEY NEW LONDON 319.392.8860
14569 OLD HIGHWAY
4-5X TORQUE FEST ROAD DUBUQUE
5X PENN CITY CRUISERS CAR SHOW 10-3 FORT MADISON  319.470.0761
WEST DES
5 VALLEY HIGH CAR SHOW 9-2 3650 WOODLAND AVENUE MOINES 515.720.7030


http://www.rickslist.info/

6 X BAD BOYZ MUSTANG CAR SHOW

10 YOGIS CRUISE IN

11 20TH CENTURY CAR CLUB CRUISE

11 X NORTHERN LIGHTS CRUISE IN
KARL PERFORMANCE CARS &

12 COFFEE

12X  CLASSIC CAR SHOW & SHINE

12 CORN COUNTRY CRUISERS CRUISE
JEFFERSON STREET CRUISE

15 PIZZA RANCH CRUISE IN

17 CLASSIC ENTERPRISES CRUISE

19X  CLINTON HUMANE CAR SHOW

19X  CONCRETE CRUIZERS CAR SHOW

19 INDIANOLA SHOW N SHINE

20X  JDRF CAR SHOW

20X RUNNELLS HISTORICAL CAR SHOW

24 HOPE LUTHERN CHURCH

25X  CLASSY CHASSY CRUISERS CRUISE

25 4TH STREET SHOW N SHINE

26 X  U.S. VETERNS CAR SHOW

26 4TH STREET CRUISE

ILLINOIS

MAR

31X  NOSTALGIC INVITE CAR SHOW

APR

7X CRUISE NIGHT

7X NO CLUB CAR CLUB CAR SHOW

13X  HARDEES CRUISE IN

14 TWIN CITY CRUISERS CRUISE

28 STHOT RODDERS CAR SHOW

29 VETTESTER CORVETTE SHOW

MAY

5X CRUISE NIGHT

5X LIONS CLUB SHOW

5-6 RED CARPET FESTIVAL
STERLING MAIN STREET CAR

6 X  SHOW

11X DOG N SUDS CRUISE IN

12 LINCOLN HIGHWAY CAR SHOW

12 TWIN CITY CRUISERS CRUISE

12 PETERSON PARK CAR SHOW

12 ALPHA CAR SHOW

12X BLOOD DRIVE CAR SHOW

9
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5-?
6-9
6-8
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4.7
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12-4

7-3:30

9-3
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5-8:30
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2:30

1-5

8-2:30
6-?

9-3
5-8:30
9-2:30
9-3
9-6

100 8TH STREET SE
260 WELTER DRIVE
DOWNTOWN
WHEELER & GRAND

5927 NE INDUSTRY DRIVE
SQUARE

DOWNTOWN

JEFFERSON STREET

613 WEST STREET SOUTH
250 CLASSIC CAR COURT
1473 MAIN AVENUE

1401 N. JEFFERSON WAY
RIVERFRONT

DOWNTOWN

2736 BOWLING STREET SW
CORAL RIDGE MALL
FAIRGROUNDS

3600 30TH STREET

4TH STREET

3401 GRIFFIN AVENUE

SQUARE
502 EAST MAIN STREET
1210 TOWANDA AVENUE
CITY PARK

1400 WEST MAIN STREET

126 EAST DOUGLAS
STREET

DOWNTOWN
902 EAST MAIN STREET

DOWNTOWN

1210 TOWANDA AVENUE
PARK

DOWNTOWN

10826 STATE ROUTE 71

ALTOONA
MONTICELLO
MT. PLEASANT
AMES

DES MOINES
WINTERSET
WASHINGTON
BURLINGTON
GRINNELL
CEDAR RAPIDS
CLINTON

DES MOINES
INDIANOLA
MUSCATINE

RUNNELLS
CEDAR RAPIDS
CORALVILLE
WATERLOO
DES MOINES
WATERLOO

PEKIN

MURPHYSBORO

LAWRENCEVILLE

ROBINSON
BLOOMINGTON
ENERGY

SAINT CHARLES

MURPHYSBORO

FREEPORT
LEXINGTON

STERLING

ROBINSON
FRANKLIN
GROVE

BLOOMINGTON
MATTON
ALPHA
YORKVILLE

515.402.6325

402.681.7361

888.771.5574

319.653.6274

319.750.8654
515.249.3001

563.242.2457
515.343.4658
515.771.8966
563.260.7452

515.249.2166

319.331.6109

319.234.1057

515.274.9110
319.234.2200

309.346.3663

812.881.0279
618.553.0688
309.827.8281

224.587.6803

815.232.7099

815.626.8610
618.553.0688

815.456.2695
309.827.8281

309.629.8103



12

TRI STATE LUGNUTS CRUISE IN

19X  EARLVILLE CRUISE NIGHT
20 CARS & COPS CAR SHOW
20X  SHOREWOOD SHOW N SHINE
20 ROCK N RODS CAR SHOW
24-27  JEEP BLITZ
26 RUSTY RODZ CRUISE IN
26 MIRACLE MILE CRUISE NIGHT
26 X MISFITS CAR SHOW

HOT RODS FOR A CURE CAR
26X SHOW
28X  MEMORIAL DAY CAR SHOW
31 WINDY CITY MOTORSPORTS

MISSOURI
MAR
15 CRUISE IN
23-25 MIDWEST MOTOR RAMA
APR
7 KICK THE DUST OFF CRUISE
14 ROUTE 66 CRUISE
MAY
4-6 MAGIC DRAGON NATINALS
6 TUNES & TIRES CAR SHOW
11-12  NOSTALGIC RENDZVOUS
11-12 RUMBLE AT THUNDER VALLEY
12 PETE & JAKES SHOW N SHINE
12X  LOAFERS CAR SHOW
16 HUMP NIGHT CRUISE IN
18-19  RUST REVIVAL
INDIANA

MAR
25 CLASSIC CRUISERS CRUISE IN
APR
7X BROAD STREET CRUISE
13X  BRANDYWINE CRUISE IN
22 CLASSIC CRUISERS CRUISE IN
22X  BROWN COUNTY CRUISE
MAY
5X CINCO DEMOPAR CAR SHOW
5X HOT RODS FOR HIRSCHRUNG
5X BROAD STREET CRUISE

6:30-?
5:-8:30

10-4
9-2
9:30-3

58
4.9
83

10-3
9-3

10-5

5-8

5-8

10-3

9-2
8-
3:30

5-8

59
5.7
4.7

10-»

10-

5-9

QUINCY MALL

DOWNTOWN
1407 W. WASHINGTON
BLVD.

25454WEST SEIL ROAD
231 EAST NORTH AVENUE

SQUARE
4007 EAST STATE STREET
LEO FRENCH PARK

18675 13TH STREET

LEAVERTON PARK
1410 MUSEUM CAMPUS
DRIVE

112 SOUTH MAIN STREET

CIVIC CENTER

3110 EAST 20TH
DOWNTOWN

BAGNELL DAM STRIP
6731 BLUE RIDGE BLVD.
GATEWAY MOTORSPORT

401 LEGEND LANE

DOWN TOWN
1027 WEST CENTRAL
AVENUE

DOWNTOWN

309 WEST MAIN

BROAD STREET ?
80 WEST MCKENZIE ROAD

309 WEST MAIN
3000 SOUTH STATE ROAD
135

3520 STATE ROAD 38 EAST
2937 EAST STATE ROAD 32
BROAD STREET ?

QUINCY
EARLVILLE

CHICAGO IL
SHOREWOOD
VILLA PARK
BUSHNELL
HIGHLAND
ROCKFORD
FAIRFIELD

FULTON
PALESTINE

CHICAGO

JOPLIN
SAINT JOSEPHS
MO

JOPLIN
WEBB CITY

LAKE-OZARKS
RAYTOWN
MADISON
BETHANY
PECULIOR

HANNIBAL

CARTHAGE
WAYLAND

BLOOMFIELD

NEW CASTLE
GREENFIELD
BLOOMFIELD

GREENWOOD
LAFAYETTE

WINCHESTER
NEW CASTLE

217.430.9425
815.246.8822

815.741.7710

815.968.0302
618.599.0921

563.249.3714
618.553.0688

816.390.6364

417.206.3337

618.215.8888

573.541.8222

812.381.4671

765.521.6803
317.861.7034
812.381.4671

765.532.0172
765.546.8500
765.521.6803



11X  BRANDYWINE CRUISE IN
12X FARMLAND UMC CAR SHOW
12X  SONS LEGION POST 2
12 SOUTHSIDE CAR SHOW
27 CLASSIC CRUISERS CRUISE IN
28 ANYTHING WITH WHEELS
NEBRASKA
NATIONAL
FEB
2-4 DETROIT AUTORAMA
9-11 AUTORAMA WORLD OF WHEELS
9-11
X MOTORAMA 62 & OLDER
9-11 AUTORAMA WORLD OF WHEELS
16-18  AUTORAMA WORLD OF WHEELS
16-18  DARYL STARBIRD CAR SHOW
23-25 AUTORAMA WORLD OF WHEELS
23-25 AUTORAMA WORLD OF WHEELS
MAR
2-3 CORVETTE EXPO
2-4 AUTORAMA WORLD OF WHEELS
2-4 AUTORAMA WORLD OF WHEELS
9-11 AUTORAMA WORLD OF WHEELS
9-11 GOODGUYS LONESTAR NATINALS
16-18  AUTORAMA WORLD OF WHEELS
16-18  AUTORAMA WORLD OF WHEELS
16-18  GOODGUYS SPRING NATIONALS
23-25 AUTORAMA WORLD OF WHEELS
23-25 AUTORAMA WORLD OF WHEELS
23-25 AUTORAMA WORLD OF WHEELS
24-25 GOODGUYS ALL AMERICAN
APR
COKER TIRE CRUISE IN
6-8 GOODGUYS DEL MAR NATIONALS
19-21  SPRING GRAND ROD RUN
6-8 NSRA SOUTHEAST NATIONALS

13-15
14

NSRA SOUTHWEST NATIONALS
COKER TIRE CRUISE IN

10-2
11-5
10-3
4.7
8-2

8-4

80 WEST MCKENZIE ROAD
400 NORTH MORRIS
STREET

10 NORTH DEPOT STREET
150 SOUTH MARLIN DRIVE
309 WEST MAIN
DOWNTOWN

COBO HALL
BARTLE HALL

INDIANA FAIRGROUNDS

INDIANA FAIRGROUNDS
MARKET HALL

4145 EAST 21ST STREET
BMO CENTRE

STATE FAIR PARK

LECONTE CENTER

COBO CENTER
EDMONTON EXPO
CENTER

DONALD STEPHENS
CENTER

TEXAS MOTOR SPEEDWAY
CENTURY LINK CENTER
RBC CENTER
WESTWORLD

SEAPORT TRADE CENTER

US BANK STADIUM
SOUTH TOWN EXPO
CENTER

ALAMEDA FAIRGROUNDS

1317 CHESTNUT STREET
DEL MAR FAIRGROUNDS

LECONTE CENTER
FLORIDA FAIRGROUNDS
STATE FAIR PARK

1317 CHESTNUT STREET

GREENFIELD

FARMLAND
BRAZIL
GREENWOOD
BLOOMFIELD
MARTINSVILLE

DETROIT MI

KANSAS CITY MO
INDIANAPOLIS
IN
INDIANAPOLIS
IN

DALLAS TX
TULSA OK
CALGARY AB
MILWAUKEE WI

PIGEON FORGE
TN

DETOIT MI

EDMONTON AB

CHICAGO IL
FORT WORTH TX
OMAHA NE
WINNIPEG MB
SCOTTSDALE AZ

BOSTOM MA
MINNEAPOLIS
MN

SALT LAKE CITY
uT

PLEASTON CA

317.861.7034

765.468.6883
812.841.9157
317.835.6333
812.381.4671
317.833.0850

248.373.1700

317.244.8271

248.373.1700

248.373.1700

248.373.1700
248.373.1700

865.687.3976
248.373.1700

248.373.1700

248.373.1700

248.373.1700

248.373.1700

248.373.1700

248.373.1700

248.373.1700

CHATTENOOGA TN

DEL MAR CA

PIGEON FORGE

TN 865.687.3976
TAMPA FL 901.452.4030

OKLAHOMA CITY 901.452.4030
CHATTANOOGA TN



28

27-29
27-29
MAY
4-6

4-6
11-12
25-27
26
31-3

9-10
11

25X

1X
6-7X
13-14
14X

14

MAY
45

6X
11-12

25-26

SUPER CHEVY SHOW

STREET MACHINE NATINALS
SOMERNITES CRUISE

SUPER CHEVY SHOW
GOODGUYS NORTH CAROLINA
NSRA WESTERN NATIONALS

NSRA SOUTH NATIONALS

MAGIC DRAGON NATINALS
GOODGUYS NATIONALS

NSRA MID AMERICA NATIONALS
SOMERNITES CRUISE

CAMARO GATHERING

RUTLEDGE
WILD WADE SWAP MEET & TRADE

SUPER SATURDAY SWAP MEET 8-3

APRIL FOOLS SWAP MEET 7-2
GOOD TIMES SWAP MEET
RUTLEDGE FLEA MARKET

SUPER SATURDAY SWAP MEET

HAWKEYE DOWNS SWAP MEET

LOUISA COUNTY FLEA MARKET

IOWA STATE FAIRGROUNDS SWAP
7:30-
MONTICELLO SWAP MEET 1

RUTLEDGE FLEA MARKET

LOUISA COUNTY FLEA MARKET
WEST BURLINGTON FLEA
MARKET

MCMILLAN PARK SWAP MEET

SWAP MEETS

INTERNATIONAL
RACEWAY

FAIRPLEX

INTERNATIONA RACEWAY
STATE FAIRGROUNDS
FAIRGROUNDS

CHILHOWEE PARK & EXPO

BAGNELL DAM STRIP
NISSAN STADIUM
EMPIRE FAIRGROUNDS

FAIRGROUNDS

FAIRGROUNDS

GCS BALL PARK I-255 EXIT
15

FAIRGROUNDS

FAIRGROUNDS

HAWKEYE DOWNS

FAIRGROUNDS

STATE FAIRGROUNDS
700 NORTH MAPLE
STREET

FAIRGROUNDS

MCMILLAN PARK

MEMPHIS TN
POMONA CA
SOMERSET KY
PALM BEECH FL
RALEIGH NC

BAKERSFIELD CA

KNOXVILLE TN
LAKE-OZARKS
MO

NASHVILLE TN

SPRINGFIELD MO

SOMERSET KY
CLEMMONS NC

RUTLEDGE MO

DES MOINES TA
INDIANAPOLIS
IN

SAYGET
LATHROP MO
RUTLEDGE MO

ALTAMONT IL
CEDAR RAPIDS
IA

COLUMBUS JCT
IA

DES MOINES TA

MONTICELLO IA

RUTLEDGE MO
COLUMBUS JCT
IA

W. BURLINGTON
IA

MT. PLEASANT IA

310.363.4231
317.236.6515
606.305.8751
310.363.4231

901.452.4030

901.452.4030

800.451.4117

901.452.4030
606.305.8751

660.883.5816

660.868.0759
660.883.5816

309.537.3403

515.961.2800

319.465.5119
660.883.5816

309.537.3403

309.252.2866



